© Copyright 2007-2019 Texas Education Agency (TEA). All Rights Reserved.
LANGUAGE PROGRAM
REVISIONS
Presented by:
Melissa Lemons
March 20192019-2020 School Year
© Copyright 2007-2019 Texas Education Agency (TEA). All Rights Reserved. 2
I. Language Programs Revisions Texas Administrative Code

II. LEP Indicator Code Changes
III. Parental Permission Code Changes
IV. Bilingual Program Type Code Changes
V. ESL Program Type Code Changes
VI. Alternative Language Program Type Code Added
VII. Home Language Survey Changes
VIII. Business Validation Rules
CONTENTS
© Copyright 2007-2019 Texas Education Agency (TEA). All Rights Reserved.
BUSINESS VALIDATION RULES
Rule
#
Rule Change Applies to
40110-
000J
Updated
For a Student Program, the following must be
provided: TX-UNIQUE-STUDENT-ID, BILINGUAL-
PROGRAM-TYPE-CODE, CAREER-AND-TECHNICAL-
ED-IND-CD, ESL-PROGRAM-TYPE-CODE, GIFTED-
TALENTED-INDICATOR-CODE, SPECIAL-ED-
INDICATOR-CODE, INTERVENTION-STRATEGY-
INDICATOR-CODE, SECTION-504-INDICATOR-
CODE, and ALTERNATIVE-LANGUAGE-
PROGRAM-CODE.
Fatal in Submission 1
Applies to Districts,
Campuses, and
Charters
45
© Copyright 2007-2019 Texas Education Agency (TEA). All Rights Reserved.
BUSINESS VALIDATION RULES
Rule
#
Rule Change Applies to
40110-
0007
Updated
For each student, only one of the following three indicators may
have a value other than "0" or "00": BILINGUAL-PROGRAM-
TYPE-CODE, ESL-PROGRAM-TYPE-CODE, or ALTERNATIVE-
LANGUAGE-PROGRAM-CODE.
Fatal in Submission 1
Applies to Districts,
Campuses, and Charters
A student must not participate in more than one language
program (ESL Program, Bilingual Program, alternative language
program) on the PEIMS Fall snapshot date.
40110-
0010
Updated
If LEP-INDICATOR-CODE is "1" and PARENTAL-PERMISSION-
CODE is not "C", "7", or "8", then either BILINGUAL-PROGRAM-
TYPE-CODE must be a value other than "0" or ESL-PROGRAM-
TYPE-CODE must be a value other than "0" or ALTERNATIVE-
LANGUAGE-PROGRAM-CODE must be a value other than
"00".
Fatal in Submission 1
Applies to Districts,
Campuses, and Charters
If a student is LEP/English learner (EL), then they must participate
in either the Bilingual Program, the ESL Program, or an
approved alternative language program, unless parental
permission to participate was not obtained.
46
© Copyright 2007-2019 Texas Education Agency (TEA). All Rights Reserved.
BUSINESS VALIDATION RULES
Rule
#